				SUD //	3/13				
Tariff No.	11				-	21st	Revised Page	e No1	
	ame/Permit Nui Trade Name(s)		Rabanco L		Hauling, Raban	co Companies	s, Rabanco Connectio	ons	
rtogistorou	rrade rvame(s)		Lasiside Dispo	osai, Container	riadiling, readain	co companies	s, Nabanco Connectiv	0113	
				CHECK	SHEET				
							The pages in the	e	
İ	tariff and/or an								
	the same as, o			date of this	s page. "O" i	in the revis	ion column		
	indicates an o	iginai page	•						
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page C	urrent	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision			evision	
	Title Page	0		26	1				
i	Check Sheet	21		27	16				
i	Item Index	0		28	0				
i	Subject Index	0 0		29	0				
i	Subject Index Taxes	O 4		30 31	16 14				
İ	6	0		32	14				
	7	0		33	3				
	8	1		34	0				
	9	0		35	0				
	10	0		36	0				
	11	0		37	0				
	12	0		38	0				
	13	1		39	4				
	14 15	0		40 41	6 6				
	16	1		42	6				
	17	0		43	3				
	18	0		44	3				
	19	0		45	0				
	20	0							
	21	16							
	22	6							
	23	17							
	24 25	6 1							
	23	ı							
				Supplemer	nts in Effect		Curren	nt Revision	
				Appendix A				1	
				Appendix E	3			2	
Issued by:	Connor Vande	r Zalm, Ser	nior Market	Analyst					
_								_	
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013		/-	Off: -1 - 1 1	11 O : 1 \	Effe	ctive Date:	August 1, 2)13
			(F	or Official U	Jse Only)				
Docket No	TG-		D	ate:			Bv [.]		
	Oocket No. TG						- J·		

Tariff No.	11				_	16th	Revised Page No.	21
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,		ng, Rabanco Compan	ies, Rabanco Cor	nnections		
		m 100 Resid	ential Service	e Monthly Rate	es (continuec	d on next pa	ge)	
Rates in this item	apply:							
residential procondominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium to the propert	e collection, curbs operty. This incluing, etc., where send by a local goved yardwaste servicus, and apartment by owner or manage	des single fami vice is billed dii rnment service be must be pro- buildings of les ger.	ly dwellings, rectly to the of level ordinal vided for sing	duplexes, apart occupant of each nce, solid waste gle-family dwellir	ments, mobile n residential u collection, cu ngs, duplexes	e homes, unit, and/or urbside s, mobile ho		
Rates below appl	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$7.25	\$8.39	\$7.72	İ		\$ 0.40	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.61	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 0.50	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$19.87	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.00	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$29.03	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.50	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$39.10	\$8.39	\$7.72	ĺ		\$ 2.00	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$49.45	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 2.50	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$11.61	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.03	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$19.87	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.76	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$29.03	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 1.76	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.26	\$8.39	\$7.72			\$ 0.50	
Recycle Only			\$9.39					
Yardwaste Only				\$8.72			\$ 1.76	
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti	ion/rules related to ion to the recycling (Notes for this ite	o recycling progo yardwaste progrates shown a	gram are sho ogram are sh ogram are sh bove, a recy	own on page 25. nown on page 26. cling debit/(cred	ecycling; List oth	ers used by co		
Issued By:	Connor Vander Z June 17, 2013	alm, Senior Ma	arket Analyst		Effec	expire on: _	July 31, 2013 August 1, 2013	-
			(For	Official Use Onl	v)			
					,			

Tariff No.	11					17th	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/F								
Registered Trade				g, Rabanco Companion Monthly Rate			7)	
Rates in this item		11 100 110314	Citiai Ocivici	o Working Rate	23 (CONTINUES)	on next page	<u> </u>	
condominiums (2) When required recycling, and condominiums to the property	perty. This includes, etc., where served by a local government yardwaste services, and apartment owner or manager	des single fami vice is billed di inment service e must be pro- buildings of les jer.	ly dwellings, rectly to the o level ordinal vided for sing	duplexes, apartroccupant of each nce, solid waste gle-family dwellin dential units, who	ments, mobile residential un collection, cur gs, duplexes,	homes, iit, and/or bside mobile home	es,	
Rates below apply	/ in the following s	service area:		Appendix B				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$7.25	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	0.40	
1 Can	WG/WR	\$11.61	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	0.50	
2 Can	WG/WR	\$19.87	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	1.00	<u> </u>
3 Can	WG/WR	\$29.03	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	1.50	
4 Can	WG/WR	\$39.10	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	2.00	
5 Can	WG/WR	\$49.45	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	2.50	
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$11.61	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	1.03	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$19.87	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	1.76	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$29.03	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	1.76	
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.26	\$10.45	\$10.48		\$	0.50	
Recycle Only			\$11.45					
Yardwaste Only				\$11.48		\$	1.76	
Frequency of Service (
Note 1: Description Note 2: Description Note 3: In addition	on/rules related to on/rules related to	o recycling prod o yardwaste pro rates shown a	gram are sho ogram are sh bove, a recy	nown on page 26 cling debit/(credi			oany:	
•	Connor Vander Z June 17, 2013	alm, Senior Ma	arket Analyst		Effectiv	xpire on:	July 31, 2013 August 1, 2013	
			(For	Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)			
Docket No. TG		Г	Date:		Dv.			

Tariff No.	11							16th Revised Page No						27				
. ,	ame/Permit Nui Trade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,			, Raba	anco Compar	ies, R	abanco Conr	nection	าร							
			Item 105	5 M	lulti-family	Serv	vice - Mon	thlv	Rates									
Service Area	a: As defined i	n Appendix A																
	, ,		1	1		1		1		1								
Permanent Acc	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1	.25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard	
First Pick-up	\$3.57	\$6.97	\$8.94		\$18.54		\$22.03		\$34.20		\$50.43		\$64.93		\$97.40		\$127.57	
Each Add'l Pick		\$ 6.97		\$	18.54	\$	22.03	\$	34.20	\$	50.43	\$	64.93	\$	97.40	\$	127.57	
Special Pick-up		\$ 9.23	\$ 10.82		\$22.00		\$25.72		\$38.24		\$53.89		\$70.70		\$105.47		\$129.88	
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.14	\$ 1.76	\$ 1.76	\$	6.71	\$	7.75	\$	10.85	\$	13.43	\$	15.24	\$	22.73	\$	25.83	
Temporary Acc	count																	
Initial Delivery				\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	
Pickup Rate				\$	28.27	\$	30.29	\$	38.61	\$	53.89	\$	70.70	\$	105.47	\$	129.88	
Rent Per Day				\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	
Rent Per Month	n I																	
Note 1:	The charge inc		•	g is S	\$ 2.38 per	yard	I. Descript	ion/r	ules relate	d to	recycling							
Note 2:	program are sl The charge inc			eta ic	\$ n/a D	oe ori	ntion/rules	: rols	ted to									
NOIG Z.	•		vn on page n/a		о ф п/а. ⊃	CSCII	plion/rules) I GIC	ileu io									
Note 3:	,	0	plicable) is: (\$6		(R) per ya	ard.												
Note 4:	Customers will	I be charged for	or service requ	ested	d even if fe	ewer	units are	picke	ed up on a									
			be given for pa	rtiall	y filled car	ns. N	No credits	will b	e given if	cust	omer							
Note F.	fails to set rece	•		مامك														
Note 5:	The charge for regular pickup		ii extra residen	liai c	an, unit, to	ner,	mini-can,	or m	icro-mini-c	an o	n a							
	regular pickup	13.	Rate per i	ecer	otacle	Ī									Rate per	recer	tacle	
	Type of re	eceptacle	Per p							Type of receptacle)			
	32-gallon can	or unit	\$3.63							90-g	gallon tote	ſ			n/a			
	Mini-can		n/a							Oth								
	Micro-mini-car		n/a							Oth								
	60-gallon toter	<u>r </u>	n/a			l				Oth	er:							
Note 6:			more than one	•														
	•	•	nit. Service will						•	-	-							
			esides. Note:					to be	e provided	on c	otner							
Note 7:			ıp day, rates fo s shown, the ra					h ac	lditional ni	ckun	must							
11010 7.			hown, it is to be							onup	made							
Accessorial	charges assess	sed (lids, unlo	cking, unlatchin	ıg, et	c.)													
	Gate charge \$	51.40																
	_					Red	eveling ra	tes (on this pa	ae e	xpire on:			Jul	y 31, 2013			
leeuod By:	Connor Vande	or Zalm, Sanja	r Market Analys	> +			.,								, ,			
iooueu by.	Common variue	. Zaiii, Ociii0i	i waiket Analys	J.														
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013	I			(Fr	or Of	ficial Use	Only	<u>E</u>	ffect	ive Date:		P	ugu	st 1, 2013			
					(1-0), OI	noiai USE	Jilly	,									
Docket No.	TG		Date: _					Ву: _										

Tariff No.	11						16	th Revised	Page No. 3	0
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD (abanco Compan	es, Ra	abanco Conne	ctions	s		
0	A - 1-6 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Compacted Mat	ontainer Service terial (Custome Rates stated per	r-owned con	taine	r) - MULTI				
	rates on this page app		s with compacti	on ratios of ι	p to	3.5 to 1.				
				Size	or T	ype of Con	tain	er		
Permanent	Service		3	Yard	4 Y		6 Y			
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)									
First Picku	ıp			\$174.47		\$293.77		\$383.55		
	tional Pickup			\$ 174.47	\$	293.77	\$	383.55		
Special Pi				\$179.47		\$298.77		\$388.55		
Temporary					1					1
Initial Delive Pickup Ra		+								
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per N										
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is sitem include \$ 3</th><th>the rate for the to be included 8.32 per yard for</th><th>e first pickup in the rate fo or recycling s</th><th>and or the</th><th>first pickup</th><th></th><th>l pickup mu</th><th>ist</th><th></th></cred<>	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is sitem include \$ 3	the rate for the to be included 8.32 per yard for	e first pickup in the rate fo or recycling s	and or the	first pickup		l pickup mu	ist	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Gate charge \$1.40	s, unlocking, unla	atching, etc.)							
				Recycling r	ates	on this pa	ıge (expire on:		July 31, 2013
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market A	nalyst							
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013					Е	ffec	tive Date:		August 1, 2013
			(For Offi	cial Use Only	/)					
Docket No.	TG	Da	ite:			Ву:				

Tariff No															1
	Tariff No.	11								1	4th Revised	l Pa	ge No. 31		
Rem 107 — Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULT-IF-AMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup							•		0 "						
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup	Registered	rrade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal,	Conta	iner Hauling, Ra	abanc	o Companies, i	kabar	nco Connection	ns, is	saquan Division				
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B		Non C										D.C			
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B		NOTI-C	ompacted Mate							IL I	CUSTONE	ĸo			
Permanent Service				11	ales sialeu	pei	urop box, p	o pi	скир						
Permanent Service	Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B												
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$30.99 \$38.74 \$43.90 \$49.07 \$59.40 \$69.73 \$80.06 First Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.45 \$262.60 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.45 \$262.60 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.45 \$262.60 \$262.67 \$262.60 \$262.			10.1/		45.24					tain			10.1/		(0.)(
First Pickup								- 2						5	
Each Additional Pickup													•		
Special Pickups \$174.20 \$169.12 \$181.05 \$192.97 \$204.90 \$228.75 \$252.60				\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
Temporary Service \$67.15				Ψ		Ψ		Ψ		Ψ		Ψ		Ψ	
Initial Delivery \$67.15			ψ17 II.20		Ψ100.12		φ101.00		Ψ102.01		Ψ201.00	l	Ψ220.70		Ψ202.00
Pickup Rate \$ 174.20 \$ 199.12 \$ 181.05 \$ 192.97 \$ 204.90 \$ 228.75 \$ 252.60 Rent Per Calendar Day \$ 2.58 \$ 2.58 \$ \$ 2.58 \$ 2.58 \$ \$ 2.58 \$ \$ 2.58 \$ \$ 2.58 \$ \$ 2.58 \$ \$ 2.58 \$ \$ 2.58			\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15
Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.58 \$2		•	\$ 174.20	\$	169.12	\$	181.05	\$	192.97	\$		\$		\$	
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.70 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issued Bate: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013													\$2.58		\$2.58
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.70 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013	Rent Per N	Month	\$	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.70 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013															
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.70 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013	NI-4-4.	Datas in this items are				: 14	000								
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.70 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013								حالا مد		ردا ہا۔					
mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Note 2:														
Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on:							1.70 per mil	e oi	II action of	a					
(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Noto 3:		is in addition to	all I	egulai Cilai	jes.									
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issued Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013	NOIE 3.		as no less than	eche	aduled once	a a r	nonth nicku	n ur	alaes local	aov	ernment				
(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								p, ui	iless iocai	gov	emment				
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								runs	are ordere	d t	he				
charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)															
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on:										101	itai				
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)										ne s	ame				
Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.20) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								onap	THOSE DO II	.00	arro.				
Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Note 4:														
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 (For Official Use Only)						-									
Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Note 5:	Rates contained in thi	s item include \$	2.38	per yard fo	r rec	cycling servi	ces.							
Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)															
Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)															
Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, un	atch	ing, etc.)										
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		Gate charge \$1.40													
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)											_				
Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)							Recycling	rate	s on this p	age	expire on:			Jul	y 31, 2013
Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market	Anal	vst										
(For Official Use Only)	,	•		•	-										
	Issue Date:	June 17, 2013			<i>/</i> = -	> cc:				Effe	ctive Date:	Aug	gust 1, 2013		
Docket No. TG Date: By:					(For C)ttici	aı Use Only)							
	Docket No.	TG	D	ate:				_ в	y:						

Tariff No.	11	14th Revised Page No. 32													
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division													
g	(2)										·				
	Composi						-		Site and R LTI-FAMIL			2			
	Compaci	. c u i\	•				drop box, p			1 00	OIVIERS	ی			
				· tate	o otatoa p	,01	агор вох, р	OI PI	окар						
Service Are	a: As defined in Appo	endi	х А & В												
			Size or Type of Container												
Permanent			0 Yard		5 Yard	_	20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard	35 Yard		0 Yard	
First Picku		\$	194.85	\$	223.59	\$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$ 338.58	\$	367.33	
	tional Pickup	\$	194.85	\$	223.59	\$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$ 338.58	\$	367.33	
Temporary		Φ		Φ.		Φ.	1	Φ.		Ι.φ.		Īφ	lφ		
Pickup Ra	te	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	\$		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.68) (R) per yard.														
						F	Recycling	rates	s on this p	age	expire on:		July	31, 2013	
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Seni	or Marke	t Ana	alyst										
Issue Date	June 17, 2013									Fffer	tive Date	August 1, 20	13		
iccuo Dato.	04.10 17, 2010				(For O	ffici	al Use Onl	y)			Date.	raguot 1, 20			
Docket No. TG				Date	•		•	• •	By:						